**FINANCIAL EXPRESS** 

**PUNE 2024** 

# Can Pune Beat Bengaluru?

Pune has it all: good weather, great educational institutions, ambitious entrepreneurs, and a solid customer base for electronics. Can it now emerge as India's leading hub for new product design & development of electronics-driven Products? Can it back up its growing design capability with a strong electronics manufacturing base that not only caters to large volume orders but can also handle low volume production of prototypes and high-end electronics? With a super strong base of Automotive & EV and Industrial Automation (aka IIoT) customers, trade-events like EFY Expo Pune should enable it to claim its rightful status...



The Government of India recently reported that India's electronics imports have gone down and exports have gone up thanks to the Make in India initiative. Imports of completely boxed units of electronics such as smartphones slumped 40% during April 23-Jan24, as per commerce ministry data. Same data also revealed that imports of plastic parts, which include the back cover, GSM antenna and camera lens of smartphones, were down 33% by volume and 26.5% in terms of value. For April to Dec 23 period, India's electronics exports grew a record 22.24% to cross the \$20-billion mark, driven by booming smartphone exports by Apple and Samsung.

Two major growth areas for electronics industry include: Smart Products (powered by IoT and/or AI) and Automotive Electronics. high-ticket items such as camera modules, display assembly and battery packs were imported in higher quantities last fiscal, underlying the need for deepening local value addition to make exports more competitive, analysts said.

But, these sectors come with their own unique challenges. They require a combination of top-of-the-line technical talent, R&D and design houses with international experience, state of the art manufacturing capabilities, and a solid academia-industry partnership. It also means that Pune's professionals need to be exposed to the latest electronics components, development boards, embedded systems solutions, EDA tools, test & measurement equipment, rapid-prototyping equipment, bench-top manufacturing equipment, and last but not the least: automated SMT manufacturing equipment. Plus, it must have a great pool of independent design houses,

contract manufacturers (aka EMS players) and test & certification labs to enable them to outsource highly complex challenges

EFY Expo Pune is back in 2024 from 16th to 18th May, 2024; and at the same venue: Auto Cluster Exhibition Center, Pimpri, Pune. The mission of EFY Expo Pune remains, "making new product development to manufacturing easy for electronics industry." But, the event is much BIGGER. Thanks to a great response by exhibitors (past and new), another expo hall has been added. Plus, the show is for 3 days, and not just 2!

Two new pavilions have been introduced at the expo: (1) The Startups and (2) Electrification Tech for Automobiles & EVs. The Startup pavilion will showcase innovations by startups from the region, and others. The Electrification pavilion will showcase leading suppliers of electrification tech such as Batteries, Battery Management Systems, Battery Swapping Systems, Charging Stations, Charging Apps, Charging Infra Providers, etc.

Nutshell-- Electronics For You Expo @ Pune is a great platform for businesses and teams to not only update their knowledge and skill-sets but also their network of suppliers who can enable them to excel in their product category.

### ADVERTORIAL 3,000 B2B VISITORS ON DAY 1 · 2ND DAY TODAY · LAST DAY TOMORROW.

# of the world

**Pune's Electronics Trade Show** 

with Conferences on EVs & Automotive Technologies



16 to 18 MAY 2024

AUTO CLUSTER EXHIBITION CENTER • PIMPRI • PUNE

MISSION: MAKING NEW PRODUCT **DEVELOPMENT TO MANUFACTURING EASY** 

### BUYER-SELLER MEET

Inviting Purchase & Vendor Development Teams from: Manufacturers of

**Electronics Products** 

Manufacturers of Automotive Products & Vehicles

Interested? Email us at expo@efy.in, and we will arrange everything.

**Business Opportunities &** 16TH MAY 2024 Leadership in Automotive Technology and Innovation 17<sup>th</sup> MAY 2024

in Automotive R&D Electronics New Product Development &

Manufacturing Conference

• 1 DAY: ₹1999 PRO PASS + 2 DAYS: ₹3499 · 3 DAYS: ₹4999

Queries / Bulk / Corporate Passes: Ms Rama (+91-95609 05835)

### **VISIT EXPO** TO DISCOVER...



Cutting Edge Components





Manufacturing Equipment

nnovative

What's New in



eading Contract Manufacturers

& Assemblers

Consumables



Electrification Tech for Automotives



IoT & Software for Smart

& EVs

# TEAMS THAT WILL BENEFIT

R&D and New Product Manufacturing

& Production Purchase & Vendor

The CXOs: Founders, Partners, MD/CMD, etc.

Development

Academicians: Professors, Lecturers, etc.

### SHOWCASING GROWTH FOR YOU.

- Explore New Product Segments
- Gain Insights on Jobs
   Connect with New Suppliers & Career Trends from all across India
- Uncover Dealership
   Discover Leading Opportunities Suppliers from Pune
- Develop New Ideas & Relationships
- SPECIAL PAVILIONS Startups:

. ₹1,999

- Electronics & IoT Electrification of
  - Automotive & EVs



REGISTER FOR FREE TICKET: PUNE.EFYEXPO.COM ALERT! NO ENTRY for students (or younger than 18 years) except on 18th May, 2 pm onwards

## **CLASSIFIEDS**

### PERSONAL CHANGE OF NAME

I, Shaikh Javeed Noorain Aziz S/o Shaikh Noorain

Aziz R/o- 14, Madinatul Aman Goawala Compound, New Mill Road, Kurla, Mumbai-400070, have changed my name to Javeed Shaikh for all purposes

0040728717-2

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express IP Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL FAMILY COURT AT MANGALORE B.K. DISTRICT M.C. No. 262/2023 Between: Mr. Divakara K. Devadiga... ..Petitioner

Mrs. Anita D. Devadiga... ..Respondent TO RESPONDENT Mrs. Anita D. Devadiga, aged about 46 years,

W/o. Divakara K. Devadiga D/o. Late. Somappa Devadiga, Residing at Room No.11, Samarth Sankul Building, Opposite Niki Sagar Hotel, Nasik Road, Deolali Camp, Maharashtra State - 422 401.

To take the notice that above case filed

by the Petitioner against you for seeking the judgment and decree for dissolving the marriage by way of Decree of Divorce solemnized between you and the petitioner on 12-11-2010 at Bantara Bhavana Surathkal, Mangalore, D.K. District, the above case now stand posted on 1-6-2024 at 11 AM for your appearance on that day you shall appear before the said court either personally or through an advocate or else said case will be decided in your absence.

Dated this the 27th day of April 2024. (By order of the Court)

Sd/-(Raju Devadiga) idvocate for Pititioner

Shirasthedar Family Court, D.K.

यूनियन बैंक 🕼 Union Bank

UNION BANK OF INDIA (MANICKPUR BRANCH) Bassein Road, Post Manickpur, Vasai West, District Palghar, Pincode - 401202. Contact Number :- 9137632060 Email ID :- ubin0532061@unionbankofindia.bank

[Rule - 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property) Whereas The undersigned being the authorised officer of Union Bank of India, Manickpur

Branch under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 21.06.2023 calling upon the borrower/s Ashok Ramadhar Saroi to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.12.26.351.49 Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One and Forty Nine Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 15th day of the May 2024. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India for an amount Rs.12,26,351.49 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One and Forty Nine Paisa Only) and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. n respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property:

FLAT NO. 303, WING A, SHREE KRISHNA RESIDENCY BLDG NO 2, TYPE C, VILLAGE BETEGAON, PALGHAR - 401501, MAHARASHTRA.

Date: 15.05.2024 Place: Palghar

**Authorised Officer** UNION BANK OF INDIA

### PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Cipia Limited havin its registered office at Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400013, registered in the name of the following

2119	renoluers have been i	ost by mem	4		
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholders	Folio	Certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers	No. of Shares
1	Anil Kumar Arora Anju Arora and Maya Maroti	CIP0008291	500836	72315036 to 72315785	750 for Rs. 2/- face value
			659932	777103326 to 777104450	1125 for Rs. 2/- face value

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge such claim with the company or its Registrar and Transfer Ager KFin Technologies Ltd, KFin Technologies Ltd, Selenium, Tower - B, Plot No. 31 & 32 Financial district, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate. Place - Mumbai Date - 17.05.2024

### **FORM A Public Announcemen**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF RYTUS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED. **RELEVANT PARTICULARS** 

RYTUS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

1. Name of Corporate Debtor

2.	Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor	21/02/2011
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated/registered	RoC-Mumbai
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U24100MH2011PLC213828
5.	Address of Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor	Flat 1601, 16th Floor, Willowcrest Building, One Hiranandani Park, Ghodbunder Road, Thane 400607.
6.	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of the Corporate Debtor	15.05.2024 (copy of order received on 15.05.2024
7.	Estimated date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	11.11.2024
8.	Name and registration number of the Insolvency Professional acting as interim resolution professional	Atul Laxmichand Gala IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01974/2020-21/13130
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	1501, Oriana Business Park,Road No.22, Wagle Esta Opp GST Bhavan,Thane, Maharashtra ,400604 atulgala.cirp@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional	Unit 431- 432, Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No. 4 3rd Floor, Andheri - Kurla Rd, Chakala, Andheri Ea Mumbai, Maharashtra 400093 rtl.cirp@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	29/05/2024
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the Interim Resolution Professional		N.A.
40	Name of Involvence Destancionals identified	N A

13. Name of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of Creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 14. (a) Relevant Forms and Web link: //ibbi.gov.in/en/home/downloads (b) Details of Authorized Representatives Physical Address: NA

are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the RYTUS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED on 15.05.2024 and copy of order received on 15.05.2024 The creditors of Rytus Therapeutics Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with

proof on or before 29/05/2024 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Name and Signature of Interim Resolution Professional: Mr. Atul Laxmichand Gala Date and Place: Mumbai16.05.2024

# SFINANCIAL EXPRESS

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by that the Shares Certificate No.-1378210 & for 150 Shares & F.V ₹2/- bearing Distinctive No-1398765186-1398765335) of LARSEN TOUBRO LIMITED standing in the Name of ANJALI SEN joint holder with PROTIP KUMAR SEN have been reported lost / stolen and that an application for issue of Duplicate Certificate in respect thereof has been made to LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED. &T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001 to whom objection, if any against issuance of such Duplicate Certificate should be made within 15 days from date of publication of this Notice. Shares Certificate is not mortgaged or any lone

taken against the Flat.

ALFRED HERBERT (INDIA) LTD. Regd. Office: 13/3 Strand Road Kolkata -700 001 Telephone 2226 8619 Fax: (033) 2229 9124 E-mail: kolkata@alfredherbert.com

Website: www.alfredherbert.co.in CIN L74999WB1919PLC0035169 A meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 24th May, 2024 to take on record the audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the guarter and

year ended 31st March, 2024. On behalf of the Board Shobhana Seth Place : Kolkata Company Secretary & Date: 16.05.2024 Chief Financial Officer

# MAHARASHTRA AYURVED CENTER PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation)

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE** 

Sale of Plant and Machinery owned by M/s. MAHARASHTRA AYURVED CENTER PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation) in accordance with Regulation 32 and 33 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016. The sale will be conducted by the undersigned through the e-auction platform: https://right2vote.in/login as per Schedule I under Regulation 33 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 for the following property:

Asset	Particulars	Price (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	
Land & Building	Freehold Land & Factory Building Site Address: Gat no 267(Part) and 268 within village Kolawadi, Bhor, District Pune, Maharashtra - 412213.	3,44,51,437.50	34,45,143.75	
Plant & Machinery (Vehicle)	Tempo by Tata Motors Ltd Model - Super Ace BS III	1,09,575.00	10,957.50	

Date and Time of E-Auction: 20th June 2024, at 2:30 PM to 04:30 PM IST Email ID: macpl.cirp@gmail.com; Mobile No.: +91 9930331146 E-Auction Service Provide: Right2Vote InfoTech Private Limited Terms and Condition of the E-Auction are as under:

E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider, M/s Right2Vote InfoTech Private Limited.

This E-Auction Notice shall be read in conjunction with the complete E-Auction Process Information Document containing details of the assets, e-auction bid form, declaration and undertakings, general terms and conditions of the eauction sale which will be made available by contacting on Mobile No.: +91 9930331146, Email ID: macpl.cirp@gmail.com in the working hours from Monday to Friday and on the website of the E-Auction Service Provider.

It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves

about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of

assets put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites from the

date of publication to the last date of submitting documents & EMD. Intending bidders should submit the Request Letter for participation in the E-Auction along with KYC and other documents. The formats can be taken from the E-Auction Process Information Document. These documents should reach the office of the Liquidator through physical delivery or post/courier at the address given above on or before 17th June 2024. The eligible bidders shall

The intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount through Demand Draft in the name of \*Maharashtra Ayurved Center

submit the evidence for EMD Deposit of 10% of reserve price on or before 17"

Private Limited – in Liquidation" 5. The bidders are requested to visit https://right2vote.in\_for detailed terms and conditions for e-auction process before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. IP Ashok Mittal

Date: 17-05-2024 Liquidator, Place: Mumbai Maharashtra Ayurved Center Private Limited - In Liquidation, Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02549/2021-2022/13889, Add: S-138, B Wing, Express Zone Mall, Western Express Highway Goregaon East, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400063.

यूनियन बैंक 🕼 Union Bank

UNION BANK OF INDIA (MANICKPUR BRANCH) Bassein Road, Post Manickpur, Vasai West, District Palghar, Pincode - 401202. Contact Number :- 9137632060

Email ID :- ubin0532061@unionbankofindia.bank

[Rule - 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas The undersigned being the authorised officer of Union Bank of India, Manickpur Branch under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcemen Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.11.2023 calling upon the borrower/s Mr. Hanumanta Patel (Borrower) and Mrs. Anita Hanumanta Patel (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,59,001.78 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Eight Paisa Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described nerein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act ead with rule 8 of the said rules on this 15th day of the May 2024

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India for an amount Rs.11,59,001.78 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand One Rupees and Seventy Eight Paisa Only) and interest thereon The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act.

Description of Immovable Property: FLAT NO. 508, 5TH FLOOR, BUILDING NO. 2. IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 'PARAMOUNT ENCLAVE", ADM. 42.96 SQ. MTRS, CARPET AREA, SURVEY NO

n respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.

1023/9, 1023/9/1, VILLAGE MAHIM, TALUKA PALGHAR, DISTRICT PALGHAR - 401404 Date: 15.05.2024 **Authorised Officer** 

Place: Palghar UNION BANK OF INDIA

FORM A

### PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

11th November, 2024

29th May, 2024

Correspondence Address: 109, First Floor, Surya Kiran

Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001

Correspondence Email: cirp.archpharamalabs@gmail.com

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S ARCH PHARMALABS LTD. RELEVANT PARTICULARS

### Name of Corporate Debtor M/s Arch Pharmalabs Ltd.

Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor 02nd April, 1993 Authority under which Corporate Debtor is Registrar of Companies, Mumbai incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability U24231MH1993PLC150891 Identification No. of Corporate Debtor

Address of the registered office and Regd Office: Unit 101/104, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar principal office (if any) of Corporate Debtor Road, Opp. Ansa Industrial Estate; Andheri (E). Mumbai, Maharashtra-400072, India Insolvency commencement date in 15th May, 2024 respect of Corporate Debtor

resolution process Name and Registration number of the Mr. Sanjay Garg IBBI Regd. No: IBBI/IPA001/IP-P-01865/ insolvency professional acting as Interim 2019-2020/12919 Resolution Professional Address & email of the interim resolution IRP's Address: 193, Agroha Kunj Sector-13, Rohini,

professional, as registered with the board New Delhi-110085. Email: rp.sanjaygarg@gmail.com Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interim Resolution Professional

Estimated date of closure of insolvency

Last date for submission of claims Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) Not Applicable of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained

by the Interim Resolution Professional Names of insolvency professionals identified. Not Applicable to act as authorised representative of creditors in a class (three names for each class)

(a) Relevant forms and (a) Relevant Forms are available at: (b) Details of authorized representatives https://ibbi.gov.in/downloadform.html are available at: (b) Not applicable. Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s Arch Pharamalabs Limited on 15th May, 2024. The creditors of M/s Arch Pharamalabs Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on

or before 29th May, 2024 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means: A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No. 13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. Not applicable.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties. Sanjay Garg Interim Resolution Professional Date: 16.05.2024 IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01865/2019-2020/12919

Authorization for Assignment valid till 24th January, 2025

Pune

Place: New Delhi

financialexp.epapr.in